

The Law Offices of David L. Hood- America's Top 100 Personal Injury Attorneys

As one of "Americas Top Personal Injury Attorneys" for 2025, Mr. Hood recently settled a dram shop /alcohol case for over \$2,000,000

SC, UNITED STATES, January 21, 2025
/EINPresswire.com/ -- Contact Kevin Wieser Membership Director
Telephone (714) 409-8126
Email
Membership@AmericasTop100Attorneys.com

Website www.Top100PersonalInjuryAttorneys.com

AMERICA'S TOP 100 PERSONAL INJURY ATTORNEYS®

Announcing the selection of David L. Hood, of <u>The Law Offices of David L. Hood</u>, among America's Top 100 Personal Injury Attorneys®



for 2025. Selection to America's Top 100 Personal Injury Attorneys® is by invitation only and is reserved to identity the nation's most exceptional litigators for high-value personal injury, catastrophic injury, wrongful death, product liability, and medical malpractice matters.

To be considered for selection, an attorney must focus more than 50% of their active legal practice on personal injury, catastrophic injury, wrongful death, product liability, and/or medical malpractice matters.

These minimum qualifications are required for initial consideration. Thereafter, candidates are carefully screened through Advanced Data Analytics evaluating a broad array of criteria, including the candidate's professional experience, litigation experience, significant <u>personal injury settlements</u> and/or verdicts, peer reputation, and community impact in order to rank the candidates throughout the state.

Only the top 100 qualifying attorneys in each state will receive this honor and be selected for membership among America's Top 100 Personal Injury Attorneys®. With these extremely high standards for selection to America's Top 100 Personal Injury Attorneys®, less than one-half percent (0.5%) of active attorneys in the United States will receive this honor — truly the most exclusive and elite level of attorneys in the community. Mr. Hood recently settled a dramshop case involving a man leaving a bar and crashing into a lady headed to work for over \$2,000,000.

The Law Offices of David L. Hood 11919 Plaza Dr. Murrells Inlet, SC 29576

David L. Hood
The Law Offices of David L Hood
+1 843-491-6025
dhood@hoodlawoffices.com
Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/771422183

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.